

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



10/26/15--01015--025 **78.75

NUMBER OF 25 PH 12: 48

× 10/30 15

	COVE	R LETTER	
Department of New Filing Sec Division of Co P. O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, Fl	ction rporations 7		
E SUBJECT:	onianVR Studio, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA	FE NAME – MUST INCLI	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are a	n original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	t a check for:
☐ \$70 Filing I		 \$78.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy 	Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	
	John Borzymowski 1:		
FROM		(Printed or typed)	
FROM	Name	(Trinica of typea)	
FROM	Name 999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333	(Timed of typed)	
FROM	999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333	Address	
FROM	999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333		
FROM	999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333 A Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 City,		
FROM	999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333 A Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 City, 1 321-444-7278	Address State & Zip	
FROM	999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333 A Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 City, 1 321-444-7278	Address	

ŝ

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

ARTICLE I NA	EonianVR Studio, Inc.			
ARTICLE II PR	Principal <u>street</u> address		lress, if different is:	
Altamonte Spring	gs, FL 32714			
ARTICLE III PU				
To provide privat	the corporation is organized is: e concert entertainment though vi	rtual reality application	S.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		····		
			1_3 	
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares of	IARES 100 Million of stock is:		<u></u> ^>	E ARY OF STATE
The number of shares of	of stock is:	 2	17.26 P#	NE ARY OF STATE
The number of shares of sh	of stock is:	S. Name and Title:	126 PHI2: 48	R ARY OF STATE
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN	of stock is: ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTON Christophe Schmitt - President te: 999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333	_ Name and Title:	126 PHI2: 48	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit	of stock is:	_ Name and Title:	126 PH 12: 48	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address	of stock is: ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTON Christophe Schmitt - President te: 999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333	_ Name and Title: _ Address:		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address	of stock is: ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTON Christophe Schmitt - President 999 Douglas Ave, Suite 3333 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714	_ Name and Title: Address:		
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	e:	_ Name and Title: _ Address: _ Name and Title: _ Address:	-125 PH 12: 43	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Titl Address	e:	_ Name and Title: _ Address: _ Name and Title: _ Address:		

•

Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	<u> </u>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
	John Borzymowski	, 6 6	
Name:			
	333 Inglenook Cir		4
Address:	Winter Springs, FL 32708		AISLON 15 OC
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ad	Idress of the Incorporator is:		N OSS
Name:	Ray Landry		ED OF STATE PM12: L8
Address:	425 Thomez Ct.		ай. С.1
1 1441403.	Lake Mary, FL 32746		

(conti.)

Date

. - .

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

John Boursumarale	10/21/2015
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

10/21/2015 Required Signature/Incorporator